Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act of 2015 (“PATH Act”) Qualified Interest (QIl) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

Generally, non-U.S. investors are subject to a withholding tax of 30 percent (or lower applicable treaty rates) on ordinary dividends received from U.S. mutual funds.
American Jobs Creation Act of 2004 provided non-U.S. investors temporary relief by allowing U.S. mutual funds to designate a portion of their ordinary dividends as interest
related dividends (commonly referred to as qualified interest income) not subject to withholding tax. The relief was retroactively extended several times and finally made
permanent by the PATH Act. The following qualified interest income percentages represent the portion of dividends paid by the J.P. Morgan money market funds not subject to

withholding tax.
FUND

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6):

JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Reserve

JPM Liquid Assets Money Market - Class C

JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Investor

JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Agency

JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Capital

JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Morgan

JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Premier

JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Institutional

JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — E*Trade

JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Academy
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Agency

JPM U.S. Government Money Market — E*Trade

JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Capital

JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Reserve

JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Institutional
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Morgan

JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Premier

JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Direct
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — IM

JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Investor
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Senice
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Empower
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle Private Wealth
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Academy
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Reserve
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Class C
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Investor
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Agency
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Institutional
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Morgan

JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Premier
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Direct

JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — IM

JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Capital

JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Empower
JPM Federal Money Market — Agency

JPM Federal Money Market — Institutional

JPM Federal Money Market — Morgan

JPM Federal Money Market — Premier

Institutional Use Only
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act (“PATH Act”) 2015 Qualified Interest (Qll) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): 23-Jan 23-Feb 23-Mar 23-Apr 23-May 23-Jun  23-Jul 23-Aug 23-Sep 23-Oct 23-Nov 23-Dec 24-Jan
JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Academy JPAXX ~ 48129C769 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24% 55.53%
JPM Prime Money Market — Agency VMIXX ~ 4812A2504 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24% 55.53%
JPM Prime Money Market — Institutional JINXX 4812A2603 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24% 55.53%
JPM Prime Money Market — Morgan VMVXX  4812A2702 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24% 55.53%
JPM Prime Money Market — Reserve JRVXX ~ 4812A2884 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24% 55.53%
JPM Prime Money Market — Premier VPMXX 4812A2801 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24% 55.53%
JPM Prime Money Market — Class C IXCXX 4812A2868 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24% 55.53%
JPM Prime Money Market — Capital CIPXX  4812A0367 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24% 55.53%
JPM Prime Money Market — IM JIMXX 46637K844  75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24% 55.53%
JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Empower EJPXX  48123X819 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24% 55.53%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Academy  JACXX  48123X835 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Agency VPIXX 4812A2843 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Inst. JTSXX 4812A2835 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Morgan HTSXX  4812A2827 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Capital CJITXX 4812A0375 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Premier VHPXX  4812A2819 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Reserve RITXX 4812A0383 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Empower ~ EJTXX  48123X827 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Institutional Use Only

JPMorgan
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act of 2015 (“PATH Act”) Qualified Interest (QIl) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

Generally, non-U.S. investors are subject to a withholding tax of 30 percent (or lower applicable treaty rates) on ordinary dividends received from U.S. mutual funds. The
American Jobs Creation Act of 2004 provided non-U.S. investors temporary relief by allowing U.S. mutual funds to designate a portion of their ordinary dividends as interest
related dividends (commonly referred to as qualified interest income) not subject to withholding tax. The relief was retroactively extended several times and finally made
permanent by the PATH Act. The following qualified interest income percentages represent the portion of dividends paid by the J.P. Morgan money market funds not subject to
withholding tax.

FUND SYMBOL CUSIP Qll%

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): 22-Dec 23-Jan 23-Feb 23-Mar 23-Apr 23-May 23-Jun 23-Jul  23-Aug 23-Sep 23-Oct 23-Nov 23-Dec
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Reserve HPIXX 4812C0621 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53% 61.60% 63.11%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market - Class C OPCXX  4812C0647 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53% 61.60% 63.11%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Investor HLPXX  4812C0654 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53% 61.60% 63.11%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Agency AJLXX 4812C0308 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53% 61.60% 63.11%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Capital CILXX 4812C0316 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53% 61.60% 63.11%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Morgan MJILXX 4812C0324 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53% 61.60% 63.11%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Premier PJILXX 4812C0332 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53% 61.60% 63.11%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Institutional 1ILXX 4812C0340 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53% 61.60% 63.11%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — E*Trade JLEXX 4812C2437 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53% 61.60% 63.11%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Academy JGAXX 4812CA561 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Agency OGAXX  4812C0662 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — E*Trade JUSXX  4812C2221 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Capital OGVXX 4812C0670 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Reserve RIGXX  4812C2692 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Institutional 1IIGXX 4812C2684 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Morgan MJIGXX  4812C2676 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Premier OGSXX 4812C0688 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Direct JGDXX 4812C2346 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle JIGXX 46636U868 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — IM MGMXX 4812C2270 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Investor JGMXX  4812C2338 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Senice SJGXX  4812C2650 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Empower EJGXX  4812CA538 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle Private Wealth AIKXX 4812CA728 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Academy JPCXX  4812CA553 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Reserve HTIXX 4812C0696 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Class C OTCXX 4812C0712 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Investor HGOXX 4812C0720 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Agency AJTXX 4812C2742 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Institutional 1I3TXX 4812C2734 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Morgan MJITXX 4812C2726 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Premier PJTXX 4812C2718 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Direct JUDXX 4812C2353 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — IM MJIPXX  4812C2262 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Capital JTCXX 4812C2239 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Empower EJUXX  4812CA546 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Agency VFIXX 4812A2793 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Institutional JFMXX 4812A2785 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Morgan VFEVXX 4812A2769 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Premier VFPXX 4812A2777 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Institutional Use Only
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act (“PATH Act”) 2015 Qualified Interest (Qll) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): 22-Dec  23-Jan 23-Feb 23-Mar 23-Apr 23-May 23-Jun  23-Jul 23-Aug 23-Sep 23-Oct 23-Nov 23-Dec
JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Academy JPAXX ~ 48129C769 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24%
JPM Prime Money Market — Agency VMIXX ~ 4812A2504 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24%
JPM Prime Money Market — Institutional JINXX 4812A2603 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24%
JPM Prime Money Market — Morgan VMVXX  4812A2702 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24%
JPM Prime Money Market — Reserve JRVXX ~ 4812A2884 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24%
JPM Prime Money Market — Premier VPMXX  4812A2801 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24%
JPM Prime Money Market — Class C JIXCXX  4812A2868 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24%
JPM Prime Money Market — Capital CIPXX  4812A0367 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24%
JPM Prime Money Market — IM JIMXX 46637K844 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24%
JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Empower EJPXX  48123X819 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06% 57.05% 58.24%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Academy JACXX  48123X835 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Agency VPIXX 4812A2843 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Inst. JTSXX  4812A2835 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Morgan HTSXX  4812A2827 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Capital CJTXX  4812A0375 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Premier VHPXX  4812A2819 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Reserve RJTXX  4812A0383 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Empower ~ EJTXX 48123X827 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act of 2015 (“PATH Act”) Qualified Interest (QIl) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

Generally, non-U.S. investors are subject to a withholding tax of 30 percent (or lower applicable treaty rates) on ordinary dividends received from U.S. mutual funds. The
American Jobs Creation Act of 2004 provided non-U.S. investors temporary relief by allowing U.S. mutual funds to designate a portion of their ordinary dividends as interest
related dividends (commonly referred to as qualified interest income) not subject to withholding tax. The relief was retroactively extended several times and finally made
permanent by the PATH Act. The following qualified interest income percentages represent the portion of dividends paid by the J.P. Morgan money market funds not subject to
withholding tax.

FUND SYMBOL CUSIP Qll%

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): 22-Nov 22-Dec 23-Jan 23-Feb 23-Mar 23-Apr 23-May 23-Jun 23-Jul  23-Aug 23-Sep 23-Oct 23-Nov
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Reserve HPIXX 4812C0621 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53% 61.60%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market - Class C OPCXX  4812C0647 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53% 61.60%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Investor HLPXX  4812C0654 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53% 61.60%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Agency AJLXX 4812C0308 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53% 61.60%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Capital CILXX 4812C0316 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53% 61.60%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Morgan MJILXX 4812C0324 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53% 61.60%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Premier PJILXX 4812C0332 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53% 61.60%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Institutional 1ILXX 4812C0340 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53% 61.60%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — E*Trade JLEXX 4812C2437 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53% 61.60%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Academy JGAXX  4812CA561 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Agency OGAXX  4812C0662 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — E*Trade JUSXX 4812C2221 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Capital OGVXX 4812C0670 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Reserve RIGXX  4812C2692 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Institutional 1IGXX 4812C2684 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Morgan MJGXX  4812C2676 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Premier OGSXX 4812C0688 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Direct JGDXX  4812C2346 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle JIGXX 46636U868 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — IM MGMXX 4812C2270 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Investor JGMXX  4812C2338 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Senice SJIGXX 4812C2650 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Empower EJGXX 4812CA538 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle Private Wealth AIKXX 4812CA728 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Academy JPCXX 4812CA553 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Reserve HTIXX 4812C0696 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Class C OTCXX  4812C0712 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Investor HGOXX 4812C0720 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Agency AITXX 4812C2742 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Institutional 1ITXX 4812C2734 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Morgan MJITXX 4812C2726 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Premier PJTXX 4812C2718 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Direct JUDXX 4812C2353 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — IM MJIPXX  4812C2262 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Capital JTCXX 4812C2239 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Empower EJUXX 4812CA546 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Agency VFIXX 4812A2793 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Institutional JFMXX 4812A2785 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Morgan VFVXX  4812A2769 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Premier VFEPXX  4812A2777 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act (“PATH Act”) 2015 Qualified Interest (Qll) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6):

JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Academy

JPM Prime Money Market — Agency

JPM Prime Money Market — Institutional

JPM Prime Money Market — Morgan

JPM Prime Money Market — Reserve

JPM Prime Money Market — Premier

JPM Prime Money Market — Class C

JPM Prime Money Market — Capital

JPM Prime Money Market — IM

JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Empower

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Academy
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Agency

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Inst.

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Morgan

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Capital

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Premier

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Reserve

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Empower

Institutional Use Only

JPAXX
VMIXX
JINXX
VMVXX
JRVXX
VPMXX
JIXCXX
CIPXX
JIMXX
EJPXX
JACXX
VPIXX
JTSXX
HTSXX
CITXX
VHPXX
RJTXX
EJTXX

48129C769
4812A2504
4812A2603
4812A2702
4812A2884
4812A2801
4812A2868
4812A0367
46637K844
48123X819
48123X835
4812A2843
4812A2835
4812A2827
4812A0375
4812A2819
4812A0383
48123X827

22-Nov
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Dec
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Jan
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Feb
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Mar
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Apr
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-May
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Jun
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Jul
55.82%
55.82%
55.82%
55.82%
55.82%
55.82%
55.82%
55.82%
55.82%
55.82%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Aug
55.33%
55.33%
55.33%
55.33%
55.33%
55.33%
55.33%
55.33%
55.33%
55.33%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Sep
53.10%
53.10%
53.10%
53.10%
53.10%
53.10%
53.10%
53.10%
53.10%
53.10%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Oct
59.06%
59.06%
59.06%
59.06%
59.06%
59.06%
59.06%
59.06%
59.06%
59.06%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Nov
57.05%
57.05%
57.05%
57.05%
57.05%
57.05%
57.05%
57.05%
57.05%
57.05%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act of 2015 (“PATH Act”) Qualified Interest (QIl) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

Generally, non-U.S. investors are subject to a withholding tax of 30 percent (or lower applicable treaty rates) on ordinary dividends received from U.S. mutual funds. The
American Jobs Creation Act of 2004 provided non-U.S. investors temporary relief by allowing U.S. mutual funds to designate a portion of their ordinary dividends as interest
related dividends (commonly referred to as qualified interest income) not subject to withholding tax. The relief was retroactively extended several times and finally made
permanent by the PATH Act. The following qualified interest income percentages represent the portion of dividends paid by the J.P. Morgan money market funds not subject to
withholding tax.

FUND SYMBOL CUSIP Qll%

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): 22-Oct  22-Nov 22-Dec 23-Jan 23-Feb 23-Mar 23-Apr 23-May 23-Jun 23-Jul  23-Aug 23-Sep  23-Oct
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Reserve HPIXX 4812C0621 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market - Class C OPCXX 4812C0647 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Investor HLPXX 4812C0654 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Agency AJLXX 4812C0308 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Capital CILXX 4812C0316 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Morgan MJILXX 4812C0324 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Premier PJILXX 4812C0332 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Institutional 1ILXX 4812C0340 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — E*Trade JLEXX 4812C2437 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93% 64.53%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Academy JGAXX  4812CA561 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Agency OGAXX 4812C0662 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — E*Trade JUSXX 4812C2221 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Capital OGVXX 4812C0670 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Reserve RJIGXX 4812C2692 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Institutional 1IIGXX 4812C2684 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Morgan MJIGXX  4812C2676 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Premier OGSXX 4812C0688 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Direct JGDXX  4812C2346 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle JIGXX 46636U868 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — IM MGMXX 4812C2270 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Investor JGMXX  4812C2338 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Senvice SIGXX 4812C2650 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Empower EJGXX 4812CA538 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle Private Wealth AIKXX 4812CA728 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Academy JPCXX  4812CA553 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Reserve HTIXX 4812C0696 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Class C OTCXX  4812C0712 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Investor HGOXX 4812C0720 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Agency AJTXX 4812C2742 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Institutional 1I3TXX 4812C2734 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Morgan MJITXX 4812C2726 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Premier PJITXX 4812C2718 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Direct JUDXX  4812C2353 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — IM MJIPXX  4812C2262 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Capital JTCXX 4812C2239 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Empower EJUXX 4812CA546 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Agency VFIXX 4812A2793 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Institutional JFMXX 4812A2785 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Morgan VEVXX 4812A2769 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Premier VFPXX  4812A2777 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act (“PATH Act”) 2015 Qualified Interest (Qll) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): 22-Oct  22-Nov 22-Dec 23-Jan 23-Feb 23-Mar 23-Apr 23-May 23-Jun  23-Jul 23-Aug 23-Sep 23-Oct
JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Academy JPAXX ~ 48129C769 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06%
JPM Prime Money Market — Agency VMIXX  4812A2504 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06%
JPM Prime Money Market — Institutional JINXX 4812A2603 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06%
JPM Prime Money Market — Morgan VMVXX  4812A2702 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06%
JPM Prime Money Market — Reserve JRVXX  4812A2884 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06%
JPM Prime Money Market — Premier VPMXX  4812A2801 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06%
JPM Prime Money Market — Class C JIXCXX  4812A2868 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06%
JPM Prime Money Market — Capital CIPXX  4812A0367 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06%
JPM Prime Money Market — IM JIMXX 46637K844 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06%
JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Empower EJPXX  48123X819 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10% 59.06%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Academy  JACXX  48123X835 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Agency VPIXX 4812A2843 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Inst. JTSXX  4812A2835 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Morgan HTSXX  4812A2827 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Capital CJTXX  4812A0375 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Premier VHPXX  4812A2819 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Resenve RJTXX  4812A0383 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Empower ~ EJTXX 48123X827 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act of 2015 (“PATH Act”) Qualified Interest (QIl) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

Generally, non-U.S. investors are subject to a withholding tax of 30 percent (or lower applicable treaty rates) on ordinary dividends received from U.S. mutual funds. The
American Jobs Creation Act of 2004 provided non-U.S. investors temporary relief by allowing U.S. mutual funds to designate a portion of their ordinary dividends as interest
related dividends (commonly referred to as qualified interest income) not subject to withholding tax. The relief was retroactively extended several times and finally made
permanent by the PATH Act. The following qualified interest income percentages represent the portion of dividends paid by the J.P. Morgan money market funds not subject to
withholding tax.

FUND SYMBOL CUSIP Qll%

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): 22-Sep  22-Oct  22-Nov 22-Dec 23-Jan 23-Feb 23-Mar 23-Apr 23-May 23-Jun 23-Jul 23-Aug 23-Sep
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Resenve HPIXX 4812C0621 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market - Class C OPCXX  4812C0647 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Investor HLPXX 4812C0654 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Agency AJLXX 4812C0308 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Capital CJILXX 4812C0316 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Morgan MJILXX 4812C0324 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Premier PJILXX 4812C0332 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Institutional 1ILXX 4812C0340 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — E*Trade JLEXX ~ 4812C2437 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61% 58.78% 53.93%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Academy JGAXX  4812CA561 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Agency OGAXX  4812C0662 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — E*Trade JUSXX 4812C2221 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Capital OGVXX 4812C0670 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Reserve RJIGXX 4812C2692 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Institutional 1IGXX 4812C2684 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Morgan MJIGXX  4812C2676 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Premier OGSXX 4812C0688 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Direct JGDXX  4812C2346 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle JIGXX ~ 46636U868 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — IM MGMXX 4812C2270 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Investor JGMXX  4812C2338 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Senvice SIGXX 4812C2650 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Empower EJGXX 4812CA538 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle Private Wealth AIKXX 4812CA728 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Academy JPCXX 4812CA553 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Resenve HTIXX 4812C0696 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Class C OTCXX  4812C0712 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Investor HGOXX 4812C0720 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Agency AJTXX  4812C2742 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Institutional 1ITXX 4812C2734 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Morgan MJITXX 4812C2726 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Premier PJITXX 4812C2718 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Direct JUDXX 4812C2353 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — IM MJIPXX  4812C2262 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Capital JTCXX  4812C2239 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Empower EJUXX  4812CA546 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Agency VFIXX 4812A2793 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Institutional JFMXX 4812A2785 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Morgan VFVXX  4812A2769 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Premier VFPXX  4812A2777 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act (“PATH Act”) 2015 Qualified Interest (Qll) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): 22-Sep  22-Oct 22-Nov 22-Dec 23-Jan 23-Feb 23-Mar 23-Apr 23-May 23-Jun  23-Jul 23-Aug 23-Sep
JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Academy JPAXX ~ 48129C769 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10%
JPM Prime Money Market — Agency VMIXX  4812A2504 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10%
JPM Prime Money Market — Institutional JINXX 4812A2603 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10%
JPM Prime Money Market — Morgan VMVXX  4812A2702 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10%
JPM Prime Money Market — Reserve JRVXX  4812A2884 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10%
JPM Prime Money Market — Premier VPMXX  4812A2801 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10%
JPM Prime Money Market — Class C JIXCXX  4812A2868 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10%
JPM Prime Money Market — Capital CIPXX  4812A0367 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10%
JPM Prime Money Market — IM JIMXX 46637K844 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10%
JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Empower EJPXX  48123X819 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33% 53.10%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Academy  JACXX  48123X835 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Agency VPIXX 4812A2843 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Inst. JTSXX  4812A2835 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Morgan HTSXX  4812A2827 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Capital CJTXX  4812A0375 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Premier VHPXX  4812A2819 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Reserve RITXX  4812A0383 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Empower ~ EJTXX 48123X827 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act of 2015 (“PATH Act”) Qualified Interest (QII) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

Generally, non-U.S. investors are subject to a withholding tax of 30 percent (or lower applicable treaty rates) on ordinary dividends received from U.S. mutual funds.
American Jobs Creation Act of 2004 provided non-U.S. investors temporary relief by allowing U.S. mutual funds to designate a portion of their ordinary dividends as interest
related dividends (commonly referred to as qualified interest income) not subject to withholding tax. The relief was retroactively extended several times and finally made
permanent by the PATH Act. The following qualified interest income percentages represent the portion of dividends paid by the J.P. Morgan money market funds not subject to
withholding tax.

FUND

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6):

JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM

JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM
JPM

Liquid Assets
Liquid Assets
Liquid Assets
Liquid Assets
Liquid Assets
Liquid Assets
Liquid Assets
Liquid Assets
Liquid Assets

u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.
u.s.

Gowvernment Money
Government Money
Government Money
Government Money
Government Money
Government Money
Government Money
Government Money
Government Money
Government Money
Government Money
Government Money
Government Money
Gowvernment Money
Government Money

Money Market — Reserve
Money Market - Class C
Money Market — Investor
Money Market — Agency
Money Market — Capital
Money Market — Morgan
Money Market — Premier
Money Market — Institutional
Money Market — E*Trade

Market Fund - Academy
Market — Agency
Market — E*Trade
Market — Capital

Market — Reserve
Market — Institutional
Market — Morgan
Market — Premier
Market Fund — Direct
Market Fund — Eagle
Market Fund — IM
Market Fund — Investor
Market Fund — Senvice
Market Fund - Empower
Market Fund — Eagle Private Wealth

Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Academy
Treasury Plus Money Market — Reserve
Treasury Plus Money Market — Class C
Treasury Plus Money Market — Investor
Treasury Plus Money Market — Agency
Treasury Plus Money Market — Institutional
Treasury Plus Money Market — Morgan
Treasury Plus Money Market — Premier
Treasury Plus Money Market — Direct
Treasury Plus Money Market — IM

Treasury Plus Money Market — Capital
Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Empower
Federal Money Market — Agency

Federal Money Market — Institutional

Federal Money Market — Morgan

Federal Money Market — Premier

Institutional Use Only
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SYMBOL

CUSIP

4812C0621
4812C0647
4812C0654
4812C0308
4812C0316
4812C0324
4812C0332
4812C0340
4812C2437
4812CA561
4812C0662
4812C2221
4812C0670
4812C2692
4812C2684
4812C2676
4812C0688
4812C2346
46636U868
4812C2270
4812C2338
4812C2650
4812CA538
4812CA728
4812CA553
4812C0696
4812C0712
4812C0720
4812C2742
4812C2734
4812C2726
4812C2718
4812C2353
4812C2262
4812C2239
4812CA546
4812A2793
4812A2785
4812A2769
4812A2777

Q%

22-Aug
70.96%
70.96%
70.96%
70.96%
70.96%
70.96%

70.96%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Oct
60.91%
60.91%
60.91%
60.91%
60.91%
60.91%
60.91%
60.91%
60.91%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Feb

66.09%

66.09%

66.09%

66.09%

66.09%

66.09%

66.09%

66.09%

66.09%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Mar

73.78%

73.78%

73.78%

73.78%

73.78%

73.78%

73.78%

73.78%

73.78%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Apr

65.40%

65.40%

65.40%

65.40%

65.40%

65.40%

65.40%

65.40%

65.40%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Jun
57.08%
57.08%
57.08%
57.08%
57.08%
57.08%

57.08%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

The

23-Jul
56.61%
56.61%
56.61%
56.61%
56.61%
56.61%
56.61%
56.61%
56.61%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Aug

58.78%

58.78%

58.78%

58.78%

58.78%

58.78%

58.78%

58.78%

58.78%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act (“PATH Act”) 2015 Qualified Interest (Qll) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): 22-Aug 22-Sep  22-Oct 22-Nov 22-Dec 23-Jan 23-Feb 23-Mar 23-Apr 23-May 23-Jun  23-Jul 23-Aug
JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Academy JPAXX ~ 48129C769 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33%
JPM Prime Money Market — Agency VMIXX  4812A2504 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33%
JPM Prime Money Market — Institutional JINXX 4812A2603 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33%
JPM Prime Money Market — Morgan VMVXX  4812A2702 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33%
JPM Prime Money Market — Reserve JRVXX ~ 4812A2884 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33%
JPM Prime Money Market — Premier VPMXX 4812A2801 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33%
JPM Prime Money Market — Class C JXCXX  4812A2868 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33%
JPM Prime Money Market — Capital CIPXX  4812A0367 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33%
JPM Prime Money Market — IM JIMXX 46637K844 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33%
JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Empower EJPXX  48123X819 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67% 56.74% 55.82% 55.33%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Academy  JACXX  48123X835 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Agency VPIXX 4812A2843 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Inst. JTSXX  4812A2835 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Morgan HTSXX  4812A2827 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Capital CJTXX  4812A0375 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Premier VHPXX  4812A2819 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Resene RJTXX  4812A0383 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Empower ~ EJTXX  48123X827 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Institutional Use Only
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act of 2015 (“PATH Act”) Qualified Interest (QIl) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

Generally, non-U.S. investors are subject to a withholding tax of 30 percent (or lower applicable treaty rates) on ordinary dividends received from U.S. mutual funds. The
American Jobs Creation Act of 2004 provided non-U.S. investors temporary relief by allowing U.S. mutual funds to designate a portion of their ordinary dividends as interest
related dividends (commonly referred to as qualified interest income) not subject to withholding tax. The relief was retroactively extended several times and finally made
permanent by the PATH Act. The following qualified interest income percentages represent the portion of dividends paid by the J.P. Morgan money market funds not subject to
withholding tax.

FUND SYMBOL CUSIP Qll%

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): 22-Jul  22-Aug 22-Sep  22-Oct 22-Nov 22-Dec 23-Jan 23-Feb 23-Mar 23-Apr 23-May 23-Jun 23-Jul
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Reserve HPIXX 4812C0621 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market - Class C OPCXX  4812C0647 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Investor HLPXX 4812C0654 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Agency AJLXX 4812C0308 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Capital CILXX 4812C0316 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Morgan MJILXX 4812C0324 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Premier PJILXX 4812C0332 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Institutional 1ILXX 4812C0340 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — E*Trade JLEXX 4812C2437 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08% 56.61%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Academy JGAXX 4812CA561 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Agency OGAXX 4812C0662 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — E*Trade JUSXX 4812C2221 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Capital OGVXX 4812C0670 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Reserve RIGXX 4812C2692 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Institutional 1IGXX 4812C2684 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Morgan MJIGXX  4812C2676 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Premier OGSXX 4812C0688 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Direct JGDXX 4812C2346 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle JIGXX 46636U868 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — IM MGMXX 4812C2270 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Investor JGMXX  4812C2338 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Service SJIGXX 4812C2650 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Empower EJGXX 4812CA538 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle Private Wealth AIKXX 4812CA728 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Academy JPCXX 4812CA553 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Reserve HTIXX 4812C0696 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Class C OTCXX 4812C0712 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Investor HGOXX 4812C0720 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Agency AITXX 4812C2742 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Institutional 1ITXX 4812C2734 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Morgan MJITXX 4812C2726 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Premier PJITXX 4812C2718 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Direct JUDXX 4812C2353 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — IM MJIPXX 4812C2262 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Capital JTCXX 4812C2239 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Empower EJUXX 4812CA546 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Agency VFIXX 4812A2793 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Institutional JFMXX 4812A2785 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Morgan VFVXX 4812A2769 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Premier VFPXX 4812A2777 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Institutional Use Only

JPMorgan
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act (“PATH Act”) 2015 Qualified Interest (Qll) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6):

JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Academy

JPM Prime Money Market — Agency

JPM Prime Money Market — Institutional

JPM Prime Money Market — Morgan

JPM Prime Money Market — Reserve

JPM Prime Money Market — Premier

JPM Prime Money Market — Class C

JPM Prime Money Market — Capital

JPM Prime Money Market — IM

JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Empower

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Academy
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Agency

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Inst.

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Morgan

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Capital

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Premier

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Resenve

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Empower

Institutional Use Only

14

JPAXX
VMIXX
JINXX
VMVXX
JRVXX
VPMXX
JXCXX
CIPXX
JIMXX
EJPXX
JACXX
VPIXX
JTSXX
HTSXX
CITXX
VHPXX
RITXX
EJTXX

48129C769
4812A2504
4812A2603
4812A2702
4812A2884
4812A2801
4812A2868
4812A0367
46637K844
48123X819
48123X835
4812A2843
4812A2835
4812A2827
4812A0375
4812A2819
4812A0383
48123X827

22-Jul
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Aug
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Sep
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Oct
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Nov
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Dec
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Jan
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Feb
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Mar
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Apr
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-May
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Jun
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Jul
55.82%
55.82%
55.82%
55.82%
55.82%
55.82%
55.82%
55.82%
55.82%
55.82%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

JPMorgan
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act of 2015 (“PATH Act”) Qualified Interest (QII) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

Generally, non-U.S. investors are subject to a withholding tax of 30 percent (or lower applicable treaty rates) on ordinary dividends received from U.S. mutual funds. The
American Jobs Creation Act of 2004 provided non-U.S. investors temporary relief by allowing U.S. mutual funds to designate a portion of their ordinary dividends as interest
related dividends (commonly referred to as qualified interest income) not subject to withholding tax. The relief was retroactively extended several times and finally made
permanent by the PATH Act. The following qualified interest income percentages represent the portion of dividends paid by the J.P. Morgan money market funds not subject to
withholding tax.

FUND SYMBOL CUSIP Qll%

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): 22-Jun 22-Jul  22-Aug 22-Sep 22-Oct  22-Nov 22-Dec 23-Jan 23-Feb 23-Mar 23-Apr 23-May 23-Jun
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Reserve HPIXX 4812C0621 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market - Class C OPCXX  4812C0647 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Investor HLPXX 4812C0654 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Agency AJLXX 4812C0308 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Capital CILXX 4812C0316 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Morgan MJILXX 4812C0324 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Premier PJILXX 4812C0332 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Institutional 1ILXX 4812C0340 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — E*Trade JLEXX 4812C2437 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86% 57.08%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Academy JGAXX 4812CA561 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Agency OGAXX  4812C0662 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — E*Trade JUSXX 4812C2221 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Capital OGVXX 4812C0670 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Reserve RJIGXX 4812C2692 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Institutional IIGXX 4812C2684 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Morgan MJIGXX  4812C2676 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Premier OGSXX 4812C0688 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Direct JGDXX 4812C2346 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle JIGXX 46636U868 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — IM MGMXX 4812C2270 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Investor JGMXX  4812C2338 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Senvice SJIGXX 4812C2650 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Empower EJGXX 4812CA538 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle Private Wealth AIKXX 4812CA728 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Academy JPCXX 4812CA553 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Reserve HTIXX 4812C0696 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Class C OTCXX 4812C0712 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Investor HGOXX  4812C0720 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Agency AJITXX 4812C2742 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Institutional 13TXX 4812C2734 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Morgan MJITXX 4812C2726 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Premier PJITXX 4812C2718 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Direct JUDXX 4812C2353 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — IM MJIPXX 4812C2262 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Capital JTCXX 4812C2239 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Empower EJUXX 4812CA546 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Agency VFIXX 4812A2793 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Institutional JFMXX 4812A2785 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Morgan VEVXX 4812A2769 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Premier VFEPXX 4812A2777 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

JPMorgan
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act (“PATH Act”) 2015 Qualified Interest (Qll) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6):

JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Academy

JPM Prime Money Market — Agency

JPM Prime Money Market — Institutional

JPM Prime Money Market — Morgan

JPM Prime Money Market — Reserve

JPM Prime Money Market — Premier

JPM Prime Money Market — Class C

JPM Prime Money Market — Capital

JPM Prime Money Market — IM

JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Empower

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Academy
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Agency

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Inst.

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Morgan

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Capital

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Premier

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Reserve

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Empower

16

JPAXX
VMIXX
JINXX
VMVXX
JRVXX
VPMXX
JIXCXX
CIPXX
JIMXX
EJPXX
JACXX
VPIXX
JTSXX
HTSXX
CJITXX
VHPXX
RJITXX
EJTXX

48129C769
4812A2504
4812A2603
4812A2702
4812A2884
4812A2801
4812A2868
4812A0367
46637K844
48123X819
48123X835
4812A2843
4812A2835
4812A2827
4812A0375
4812A2819
4812A0383
48123X827

22-Jun
59.68%
59.68%
59.68%
59.68%
59.68%
59.68%
59.68%
59.68%
59.68%
59.68%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Jul
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Aug
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Sep
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Oct
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Nov
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Dec
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Jan
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
75.08%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Feb
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
62.06%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Mar
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
68.50%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Apr
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
62.26%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-May
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
64.67%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

23-Jun
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
56.74%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act of 2015 (“PATH Act”) Qualified Interest (QIl) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

Generally, non-U.S. investors are subject to a withholding tax of 30 percent (or lower applicable treaty rates) on ordinary dividends received from U.S. mutual funds. The
American Jobs Creation Act of 2004 provided non-U.S. investors temporary relief by allowing U.S. mutual funds to designate a portion of their ordinary dividends as interest
related dividends (commonly referred to as qualified interest income) not subject to withholding tax. The relief was retroactively extended several times and finally made
permanent by the PATH Act. The following qualified interest income percentages represent the portion of dividends paid by the J.P. Morgan money market funds not subject to
withholding tax.

FUND SYMBOL CUSIP Qll%

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): 22-May  22-Jun 22-Jul 22-Aug 22-Sep  22-Oct 22-Nov 22-Dec 23-Jan 23-Feb 23-Mar 23-Apr 23-May
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Reserve HPIXX 4812C0621 48.06% 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market - Class C OPCXX  4812C0647 48.06% 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Investor HLPXX 4812C0654 48.06% 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Agency AJLXX 4812C0308 48.06% 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Capital CJILXX 4812C0316 48.06% 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Morgan MJILXX 4812C0324 48.06% 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Premier PJILXX 4812C0332 48.06% 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Institutional 1ILXX 4812C0340 48.06% 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — E*Trade JLEXX 4812C2437 48.06% 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42% 77.53% 66.09% 73.78% 65.40% 61.86%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Academy JGAXX 4812CA561 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Agency OGAXX  4812C0662 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — E*Trade JUSXX 4812C2221 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Capital OGVXX  4812C0670 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Reserve RJIGXX 4812C2692 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Institutional 1IGXX 4812C2684 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Morgan MJIGXX  4812C2676 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Premier OGSXX 4812C0688 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Direct JGDXX 4812C2346 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle JIGXX 46636U868 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — IM MGMXX 4812C2270 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Investor JGMXX  4812C2338 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Senvice SJIGXX 4812C2650 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Empower EJGXX 4812CA538 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle Private Wealth AIKXX 4812CA728 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Academy JPCXX 4812CA553 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Reserve HTIXX 4812C0696 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Class C OTCXX 4812C0712 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Investor HGOXX  4812C0720 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Agency AITXX 4812C2742 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Institutional 1ITXX 4812C2734 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Morgan MJITXX 4812C2726 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Premier PJITXX 4812C2718 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Direct JUDXX 4812C2353 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — IM MJIPXX 4812C2262 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Capital JTCXX 4812C2239 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Empower EJUXX 4812CA546 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Agency VFIXX 4812A2793 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Institutional JFMXX 4812A2785 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Morgan VFVXX 4812A2769 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Premier VFPXX 4812A2777 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act (“PATH Act”) 2015 Qualified Interest (Qll) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): 22-May 22-Jun  22-Jul 22-Aug 22-Sep 22-Oct 22-Nov 22-Dec 23-Jan 23-Feb 23-Mar 23-Apr 23-May
JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Academy JPAXX ~ 48129C769 50.56% 59.68% 56.34% 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67%
JPM Prime Money Market — Agency VMIXX  4812A2504 50.56% 59.68% 56.34% 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67%
JPM Prime Money Market — Institutional JINXX 4812A2603 50.56% 59.68% 56.34% 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67%
JPM Prime Money Market — Morgan VMVXX  4812A2702 50.56% 59.68% 56.34% 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67%
JPM Prime Money Market — Reserve JRVXX  4812A2884 50.56% 59.68% 56.34% 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67%
JPM Prime Money Market — Premier VPMXX  4812A2801 50.56% 59.68% 56.34% 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67%
JPM Prime Money Market — Class C JIXCXX  4812A2868 50.56% 59.68% 56.34% 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67%
JPM Prime Money Market — Capital CJIPXX  4812A0367 50.56% 59.68% 56.34% 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67%
JPM Prime Money Market — IM JIMXX 46637K844 50.56% 59.68% 56.34% 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67%
JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Empower EJPXX  48123X819 50.56% 59.68% 56.34% 63.86% 55.02% 55.72% 69.24% 51.46% 75.08% 62.06% 68.50% 62.26% 64.67%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Academy JACXX  48123X835 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Agency VPIXX  4812A2843 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Inst. JTSXX  4812A2835 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Morgan HTSXX  4812A2827 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Capital CJTXX  4812A0375 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Premier VHPXX  4812A2819 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Resene RJTXX  4812A0383 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Empower  EJTXX  48123X827 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act of 2015 (“PATH Act”) Qualified Interest (QIl) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

Generally, non-U.S. investors are subject to a withholding tax of 30 percent (or lower applicable treaty rates) on ordinary dividends received from U.S. mutual funds. The
American Jobs Creation Act of 2004 provided non-U.S. investors temporary relief by allowing U.S. mutual funds to designate a portion of their ordinary dividends as interest
related dividends (commonly referred to as qualified interest income) not subject to withholding tax. The relief was retroactively extended several times and finally made
permanent by the PATH Act. The following qualified interest income percentages represent the portion of dividends paid by the J.P. Morgan money market funds not subject to
withholding tax.

FUND SYMBOL CUSIP Qll%

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): 21-Dec  22-Jan 22-Feb 22-Mar 22-Apr 22-May 22-Jun 22-Jul  22-Aug 22-Sep 22-Oct 22-Nov 22-Dec
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Reserve HPIXX 4812C0621 46.67% 49.37% 62.42% 51.96% 57.94% 48.06% 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market - Class C OPCXX  4812C0647 46.67% 49.37% 62.42% 51.96% 57.94% 48.06% 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Investor HLPXX  4812C0654 46.67% 49.37% 62.42% 51.96% 57.94% 48.06% 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Agency AJLXX 4812C0308 46.67% 49.37% 62.42% 51.96% 57.94% 48.06% 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Capital CILXX 4812C0316 46.67% 49.37% 62.42% 51.96% 57.94% 48.06% 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Morgan MJILXX 4812C0324 46.67% 49.37% 62.42% 51.96% 57.94% 48.06% 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Premier PJILXX 4812C0332 46.67% 49.37% 62.42% 51.96% 57.94% 48.06% 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Institutional 1ILXX 4812C0340 46.67% 49.37% 62.42% 51.96% 57.94% 48.06% 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — E*Trade JLEXX 4812C2437 46.67% 49.37% 62.42% 51.96% 57.94% 48.06% 56.60% 52.67% 70.96% 62.95% 60.91% 68.81% 59.42%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Academy JGAXX  4812CA561 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Agency OGAXX 4812C0662 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — E*Trade JUSXX 4812C2221 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Capital OGVXX 4812C0670 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Reserve RIGXX  4812C2692 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Institutional IGXX 4812C2684 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Morgan MJIGXX  4812C2676 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Premier OGSXX 4812C0688 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Direct JGDXX  4812C2346 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle JIGXX 46636U868 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — IM MGMXX 4812C2270 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Investor JGMXX  4812C2338 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Senice SJGXX  4812C2650 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Empower EJGXX 4812CA538 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle Private Wealth AIKXX 4812CA728 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Academy JPCXX 4812CA553 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Reserve HTIXX 4812C0696 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Class C OTCXX  4812C0712 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Investor HGOXX  4812C0720 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Agency AJTXX 4812C2742 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Institutional 13TXX 4812C2734 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Morgan MJITXX 4812C2726 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Premier PJITXX 4812C2718 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Direct JUDXX 4812C2353 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — IM MJIPXX  4812C2262 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Capital JTCXX 4812C2239 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Empower EJUXX 4812CA546 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Agency VFIXX 4812A2793 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Institutional JFEMXX  4812A2785 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Morgan VFVXX  4812A2769 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Premier VFPXX  4812A2777 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act (“PATH Act”) 2015 Qualified Interest (QIll) Percentages for JPMorgan

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6):

JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Academy

JPM Prime Money Market — Agency

JPM Prime Money Market — Institutional

JPM Prime Money Market — Morgan

JPM Prime Money Market — Reserve

JPM Prime Money Market — Premier

JPM Prime Money Market — Class C

JPM Prime Money Market — Capital

JPM Prime Money Market — IM

JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Empower

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Academy
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Agency

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Inst.

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Morgan

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Capital

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Premier

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Reserve

JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Empower

20

JPAXX
VMIXX
JINXX
VMVXX
JRVXX
VPMXX
JIXCXX
CIPXX
JIMXX
EJPXX
JACXX
VPIXX
JTSXX
HTSXX
CITXX
VHPXX
RJITXX
EJTXX

48129C769
4812A2504
4812A2603
4812A2702
4812A2884
4812A2801
4812A2868
4812A0367
46637K844
48123X819
48123X835
4812A2843
4812A2835
4812A2827
4812A0375
4812A2819
4812A0383
48123X827

21-Dec
43.40%
43.40%
43.40%
43.40%
43.40%
43.40%
43.40%
43.40%
43.40%
43.40%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Jan
57.20%
57.20%
57.20%
57.20%
57.20%
57.20%
57.20%
57.20%
57.20%
57.20%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Feb
55.06%
55.06%
55.06%
56.06%
55.06%
55.06%
55.06%
55.06%
56.06%
55.06%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Mar
53.10%
53.10%
53.10%
53.10%
53.10%
53.10%
53.10%
53.10%
53.10%
53.10%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Apr
58.75%
58.75%
58.75%
58.75%
58.75%
58.75%
58.75%
58.75%
58.75%
58.75%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-May
50.56%
50.56%
50.56%
50.56%
50.56%
50.56%
50.56%
50.56%
50.56%
50.56%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Jun
59.68%
59.68%
59.68%
59.68%
59.68%
59.68%
59.68%
59.68%
59.68%
59.68%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Jul
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
56.34%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Aug
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
63.86%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Sep
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
55.02%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Oct
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
55.72%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

Funds

22-Nov
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
69.24%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22-Dec
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
51.46%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

JPMorgan

ASSET MANAGEMENT



Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act of 2015 (“PATH Act”) Qualified Interest (QIl) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

Generally, non-U.S. investors are subject to a withholding tax of 30 percent (or lower applicable treaty rates) on ordinary dividends received from U.S. mutual funds. The
American Jobs Creation Act of 2004 provided non-U.S. investors temporary relief by allowing U.S. mutual funds to designate a portion of their ordinary dividends as interest
related dividends (commonly referred to as qualified interest income) not subject to withholding tax. The relief was retroactively extended several times and finally made
permanent by the PATH Act. The following qualified interest income percentages represent the portion of dividends paid by the J.P. Morgan money market funds not subject to
withholding tax.

FUND SYMBOL CUSIP Qll%

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): 20-Dec 21-Jan 21-Feb 21-Mar 21-Apr 21-May 21-Jun 21-Jul  21-Aug 21-Sep 21-Oct 21-Nov 21-Dec
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Reserve HPIXX 4812C0621 34.59% 34.59% 56.72% 45.55% 56.77% 41.49% 46.52% 46.35% 35.72% 52.15% 43.20% 45.55% 46.67%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market - Class C OPCXX  4812C0647 34.59% 34.59% 56.72% 45.55% 56.77% 41.49% 46.52% 46.35% 35.72% 52.15% 43.20% 45.55% 46.67%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Investor HLPXX  4812C0654 34.59% 34.59% 56.72% 45.55% 56.77% 41.49% 46.52% 46.35% 35.72% 52.15% 43.20% 45.55% 46.67%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Agency AJLXX 4812C0308 34.59% 34.59% 56.72% 45.55% 56.77% 41.49% 46.52% 46.35% 35.72% 52.15% 43.20% 45.55% 46.67%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Capital CILXX 4812C0316 34.59% 34.59% 56.72% 45.55% 56.77% 41.49% 46.52% 46.35% 35.72% 52.15% 43.20% 45.55% 46.67%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Morgan MJLXX ~ 4812C0324 34.59% 34.59% 56.72% 45.55% 56.77% 41.49% 46.52% 46.35% 35.72% 52.15% 43.20% 45.55% 46.67%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Premier PJILXX 4812C0332 34.59% 34.59% 56.72% 45.55% 56.77% 41.49% 46.52% 46.35% 35.72% 52.15% 43.20% 45.55% 46.67%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Institutional 1JLXX 4812C0340 34.59% 34.59% 56.72% 45.55% 56.77% 41.49% 46.52% 46.35% 35.72% 52.15% 43.20% 45.55% 46.67%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — E*Trade JLEXX 4812C2437 34.59% 34.59% 56.72% 45.55% 56.77% 41.49% 46.52% 46.35% 35.72% 52.15% 43.20% 45.55% 46.67%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Academy JGAXX  4812CA561 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Agency OGAXX 4812C0662 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — E*Trade JUSXX 4812C2221 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Capital OGVXX 4812C0670 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Reserve RIJGXX  4812C2692 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Institutional 1IIGXX 4812C2684 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Morgan MJIGXX  4812C2676 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Premier OGSXX 4812C0688 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Direct JGDXX 4812C2346 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle JIGXX 46636U868 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — IM MGMXX 4812C2270 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Investor JGMXX  4812C2338 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Senvice SIGXX 4812C2650 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund - Empower EJGXX  4812CA538 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle Private Wealth AIKXX 4812CA728 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Academy JPCXX 4812CA553 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Reserve HTIXX 4812C0696 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Class C OTCXX  4812C0712 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Investor HGOXX 4812C0720 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Agency AITXX 4812C2742 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Institutional 1JTXX 4812C2734 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Morgan MJTXX  4812C2726 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Premier PJITXX 4812C2718 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Direct JUDXX  4812C2353 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — IM MJIPXX  4812C2262 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Capital JTCXX 4812C2239 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market Fund - Empower EJUXX  4812CA546 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Agency VFIXX 4812A2793 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Institutional JFMXX 4812A2785 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Morgan VFVXX 4812A2769 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Premier VFPXX  4812A2777 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act (“PATH Act”) 2015 Qualified Interest (QIll) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): 20-Dec 21-Jan 21-Feb 21-Mar 21-Apr 21-May 21-Jun  21-Jul 21-Aug 21-Sep 21-Oct 21-Nov 21-Dec
JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Academy JPAXX  48129C769 55.46% 43.94% 49.65% 46.04% 47.68% 45.96% 45.59% 53.94% 43.43% 55.48% 49.75% 55.63% 43.40%
JPM Prime Money Market — Agency VMIXX  4812A2504 55.46% 43.94% 49.65% 46.04% 47.68% 45.96% 45.59% 53.94% 43.43% 55.48% 49.75% 55.63% 43.40%
JPM Prime Money Market — Institutional JINXX 4812A2603 55.46% 43.94% 49.65% 46.04% 47.68% 45.96% 45.59% 53.94% 43.43% 55.48% 49.75% 55.63% 43.40%
JPM Prime Money Market — Morgan VMVXX  4812A2702 55.46% 43.94% 49.65% 46.04% 47.68% 45.96% 45.59% 53.94% 43.43% 55.48% 49.75% 55.63% 43.40%
JPM Prime Money Market — Reserve JRVXX  4812A2884 55.46% 43.94% 49.65% 46.04% 47.68% 45.96% 45.59% 53.94% 43.43% 55.48% 49.75% 55.63% 43.40%
JPM Prime Money Market — Premier VPMXX  4812A2801 55.46% 43.94% 49.65% 46.04% 47.68% 45.96% 45.59% 53.94% 43.43% 55.48% 49.75% 55.63% 43.40%
JPM Prime Money Market — Class C JXCXX  4812A2868 55.46% 43.94% 49.65% 46.04% 47.68% 45.96% 45.59% 53.94% 43.43% 55.48% 49.75% 55.63% 43.40%
JPM Prime Money Market — Capital CIPXX  4812A0367 55.46% 43.94% 49.65% 46.04% 47.68% 45.96% 45.59% 53.94% 43.43% 55.48% 49.75% 55.63% 43.40%
JPM Prime Money Market — IM JIMXX 46637K844 55.46% 43.94% 49.65% 46.04% 47.68% 45.96% 45.59% 53.94% 43.43% 55.48% 49.75% 55.63% 43.40%
JPM Prime Money Market Fund - Empower EJPXX  48123X819 49.65% 46.04% 47.68% 45.96% 45.59% 53.94% 43.43% 55.48% 49.75% 55.63% 43.40%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Academy JACXX  48123X835 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Agency VPIXX  4812A2843 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Inst. JTSXX  4812A2835 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Morgan HTSXX  4812A2827 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Capital CJTXX  4812A0375 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Premier VHPXX  4812A2819 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Reserve RJTXX  4812A0383 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market Fund - Empower ~ EJTXX  48123X827 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act of 2015 (“PATH Act”) Qualified Interest (QII) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

Generally, non-U.S. investors are subject to a withholding tax of 30 percent (or lower applicable treaty rates) on ordinary dividends received from U.S. mutual funds. The American
Jobs Creation Act of 2004 provided non-U.S. investors temporary relief by allowing U.S. mutual funds to designate a portion of their ordinary dividends as interest related dividends
(commonly referred to as qualified interest income) not subject to withholding tax. The relief was retroactively extended several times and finally made permanent by the PATH Act.
The following qualified interest income percentages represent the portion of dividends paid by the J.P. Morgan money market funds not subject to withholding tax.

FUND SYMBOL CUSIP Qll%

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20  June-20 July-20 Aug-20 Sept-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Reserve HPIXX 4812C0621 50.03%  62.33%  59.55%  58.53% = 32.21%  39.14%  44.27% 37.52% 41.31% 39.37% 36.02% 31.46% 34.59%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market - Class C OPCXX 4812C0647 50.03%  62.33%  59.55%  58.53% = 32.21%  39.14%  44.27% 37.52% 41.31% 39.37% 36.02% 31.46% 34.59%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Investor HLPXX 4812C0654 50.03%  62.33%  59.55%  58.53% = 32.21%  39.14%  44.27% 37.52% 41.31% 39.37% 36.02% 31.46% 34.59%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Agency AJLXX 4812C0308 50.03%  62.33%  59.55%  58.53%  32.21%  39.14%  44.27% 37.52% 41.31% 39.37% 36.02% 31.46% 34.59%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Capital CJILXX 4812C0316 50.03%  62.33%  59.55%  58.53% = 32.21%  39.14%  44.27% 37.52% 41.31% 39.37% 36.02% 31.46% 34.59%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Morgan MJILXX 4812C0324 50.03%  62.33%  59.55%  58.53% = 32.21%  39.14%  44.27% 37.52% 41.31% 39.37% 36.02% 31.46% 34.59%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Premier PJLXX 4812C0332 50.03%  62.33%  59.55%  58.53% = 32.21%  39.14%  44.27% 37.52% 41.31% 39.37% 36.02% 31.46% 34.59%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Institutional IILXX 4812C0340 50.03%  62.33%  59.55%  58.53%  32.21%  39.14%  44.27% 37.52% 41.31% 39.37% 36.02% 31.46% 34.59%
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — E*Trade JLEXX 4812C2437 50.03%  62.33%  59.55%  58.53%  32.21%  39.14%  44.27% 37.52% 41.31% 39.37% 36.02% 31.46% 34.59%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Agency OGAXX 4812C0662 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — E*Trade JUSXX 4812C2221 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Capital OGVXX 4812C0670 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Reserve RIGXX 4812C2692 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Institutional 1IGXX 4812C2684 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Morgan MIGXX 4812C2676 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market — Premier OGSXX 4812C0688 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Direct JGDXX 4812C2346 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle JIGXX 46636U868 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — IM MGMXX 4812C2270 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Investor JGMXX 4812C2338 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Service SIGXX 4812C2650 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Government Money Market Fund — Eagle Private Wealth ~ AIKXX 4812CA728 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Reserve HTIXX 4812C0696 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Class C OTCXX 4812C0712 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Investor HGOXX 4812C0720 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Agency AJTXX 4812C2742 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Institutional 13TXX 4812C2734 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Morgan MJITXX 4812C2726 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Premier PJITXX 4812C2718 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Direct JUDXX 4812C2353 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — IM MJIPXX 4812C2262 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM U.S. Treasury Plus Money Market — Capital JTCXX 4812C2239 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Agency VFIXX 4812A2793 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Institutional JFMXX 4812A2785 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Morgan VFVXX 4812A2769 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
JPM Federal Money Market — Premier VFPXX 4812A2777 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act (“PATH Act”) 2015 Qualified Interest (QIl) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

FUND SYMBOL CUSIP Qll%

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 June-20  July-20  Aug-20 Sept-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20
JPM Prime Money Market — Agency VMIXX 4812A2504  51.56% 56.58%  51.10%  48.16%  20.97%  39.87%  39.49%  44.90% 50.58% 49.30% 51.14% 43.54% 55.46%
JPM Prime Money Market — Institutional JINXX 4812A2603  51.56% 56.58%  51.10%  48.16%  20.97%  39.87%  39.49%  44.90% 50.58%  49.30% 51.14% = 43.54%  55.46%
JPM Prime Money Market — Morgan VMVXX 4812A2702  51.56%  56.58%  51.10%  48.16%  20.97%  39.87%  39.49%  44.90%  50.58%  49.30% 51.14%  43.54%  55.46%
JPM Prime Money Market — Reserve JRVXX 4812A2884  5156%  56.58%  51.10%  48.16%  20.97%  39.87%  39.49%  44.90% 50.58%  49.30% 51.14% = 43.54%  55.46%
JPM Prime Money Market — Premier VPMXX 4812A2801  51.56%  56.58%  51.10%  48.16%  20.97%  39.87%  39.49%  44.90% 50.58%  49.30% 51.14%  43.54%  55.46%
JPM Prime Money Market — Class C JIXCXX 4812A2868  51.56%  56.58%  51.10%  48.16%  20.97%  39.87%  39.49%  44.90% 50.58%  49.30% 51.14% = 43.54%  55.46%
JPM Prime Money Market — Capital CIPXX 4812A0367  51.56%  56.58%  51.10%  48.16%  20.97%  39.87%  39.49%  44.90% 50.58%  49.30% 51.14% = 43.54%  55.46%
JPM Prime Money Market — IM JIMXX 46637K844  5156% 56.58% 51.10%  48.16%  20.97%  39.87%  39.49%  44.90% 50.58% 49.30% 51.14% 43.54% 55.46%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Agency ~ VPIXX 4812A2843  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Inst. JTSXX 4812A2835 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Morgan ~ HTSXX 4812A2827  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Capital ~ CJTXX 4812A0375 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Premier ~ VHPXX 4812A2819  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Reserve ~ RITXX 4812A0383  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act of 2015 (“PATH Act”) Qualified Interest (QII) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

Generally, non-U.S. investors are subject to a withholding tax of 30 percent (or lower applicable treaty rates) on ordinary dividends received from U.S. mutual funds. The American
Jobs Creation Act of 2004 provided non-U.S. investors temporary relief by allowing U.S. mutual funds to designate a portion of their ordinary dividends as interest related dividends
(commonly referred to as qualified interest income) not subject to withholding tax. The relief was retroactively extended several times and finally made permanent by the PATH Act.
The following qualified interest income percentages represent the portion of dividends paid by the J.P. Morgan money market funds not subject to withholding tax.
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FUND

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6):

JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Reserve
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market - Class C
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Investor
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Agency
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Capital
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Morgan
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Premier
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — Institutional
JPM Liquid Assets Money Market — E*Trade

JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.
JPM U.S.

Government Money Market — Agency
Government Money Market — E*Trade
Government Money Market — Capital
Government Money Market — Reserve
Government Money Market — Institutional
Government Money Market — Morgan
Government Money Market — Premier
Government Money Market Fund — Direct
Government Money Market Fund — Eagle
Government Money Market Fund — IM
Government Money Market Fund — Investor
Government Money Market Fund — Service
Government Money Market Fund — Eagle Private Wealth
Treasury Plus Money Market — Reserve
Treasury Plus Money Market — Class C
Treasury Plus Money Market — Investor
Treasury Plus Money Market — Agency
Treasury Plus Money Market — Institutional
Treasury Plus Money Market — Morgan
Treasury Plus Money Market — Premier
Treasury Plus Money Market — Direct
Treasury Plus Money Market — IM
Treasury Plus Money Market — Capital

JPM Federal Money Market — Agency
JPM Federal Money Market — Institutional
JPM Federal Money Market — Morgan
JPM Federal Money Market — Premier

SYMBOL CUSIP

HPIXX
OPCXX
HLPXX
AJLXX
CJILXX
MJILXX
PJLXX
1ILXX
JLEXX
OGAXX
JUSXX
OGVXX
RJIGXX
IJGXX
MJIGXX
OGSXX
JGDXX
JIGXX
MGMXX
JGMXX
SJIGXX
AIKXX
HTIXX
OTCXX
HGOXX
AJTXX
1IJTXX
MJITXX
PJTXX
JUDXX
MJIPXX
JTCXX
VFIXX
JFMXX
VFVXX
VFPXX

4812C0621
4812C0647
4812C0654
4812C0308
4812C0316
4812C0324
4812C0332
4812C0340
4812C2437
4812C0662
4812C2221
4812C0670
4812C2692
4812C2684
4812C2676
4812C0688
4812C2346
46636U868
4812C2270
4812C2338
4812C2650
4812CA728
4812C0696
4812C0712
4812C0720
4812C2742
4812C2734
4812C2726
4812C2718
4812C2353
4812C2262
4812C2239
4812A2793
4812A2785
4812A2769
4812A2777

Qll%

Dec-18

58.11%

58.11%

58.11%

58.11%

58.11%

58.11%

58.11%

58.11%

58.11%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

Jan-19
60.17%
60.17%
60.17%
60.17%
60.17%
60.17%
60.17%
60.17%
60.17%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

Feb-19

55.93%

55.93%

55.93%

55.93%

55.93%

55.93%

55.93%

55.93%

55.93%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

Mar-19
54.63%
54.63%
54.63%
54.63%
54.63%
54.63%
54.63%
54.63%
54.63%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

Apr-19
55.11%
55.11%
55.11%
55.11%
55.11%
55.11%
55.11%
55.11%
55.11%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

May-19

59.14%

59.14%

59.14%

59.14%

59.14%

59.14%

59.14%

59.14%

59.14%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

June-19
55.97%
55.97%
55.97%
55.97%
55.97%
55.97%
55.97%
55.97%
55.97%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

July-19

57.79%

57.79%

57.79%

57.79%

57.79%

57.79%

57.79%

57.79%

57.79%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

Aug-19

56.27%

56.27%

56.27%

56.27%

56.27%

56.27%

56.27%

56.27%

56.27%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

Sep-19
59.81%
59.81%
59.81%
59.81%
59.81%
59.81%
59.81%
59.81%
59.81%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

Oct-19
48.17%
48.17%
48.17%
48.17%
48.17%
48.17%
48.17%
48.17%
48.17%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

Nov-19
58.47%
58.47%
58.47%
58.47%
58.47%
58.47%
58.47%
58.47%
58.47%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

Dec-19
50.03%
50.03%
50.03%
50.03%
50.03%
50.03%
50.03%
50.03%
50.03%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
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Protecting Americans from Tax Hikes Act (“PATH Act”) 2015 Qualified Interest (QIl) Percentages for JPMorgan Funds

FUND SYMBOL CUSIP Qll%

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTING FUNDS (6): Dec-18 Jan-19 Feb-19 Mar-19 Apr-19 May-19  June-19 Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19
JPM Prime Money Market — Agency VMIXX 4812A2504 62.70% 60.51% 55.24% 57.82% 58.87% 55.10% 54.88%  54.83% 54.51% 55.94% 51.19% 55.78% 51.56%
JPM Prime Money Market — Institutional JINXX 4812A2603 62.70% 60.51% 55.24% 57.82% 58.87% 55.10% 54.88% 54.83% 5451% 55.94% 51.19% 55.78% 51.56%
JPM Prime Money Market — Morgan VMVXX 4812A2702 62.70% 60.51% 55.24% 57.82% 58.87% 55.10% 54.88% 54.83% 5451% 55.94% 51.19% 55.78% 51.56%
JPM Prime Money Market — Reserve JRVXX 4812A2884 62.70%  60.51%  55.24%  57.82% 58.87%  55.10% 54.88% 54.83% 54.51% 55.94% 51.19% 55.78% 51.56%
JPM Prime Money Market — Premier VPMXX 4812A2801 62.70%  60.51%  55.24% 57.82% 58.87%  55.10% 54.88% 54.83% 54.51% 55.94% 51.19% 55.78% 51.56%
JPM Prime Money Market — Class C JIXCXX 4812A2868 62.70%  60.51%  55.24%  57.82% 58.87%  55.10% 54.88% 54.83% 54.51% 55.94% 51.19% 55.78% 51.56%
JPM Prime Money Market — Capital CIPXX 4812A0367 62.70%  60.51%  55.24%  57.82% 58.87%  55.10% 54.88% 54.83% 54.51% 55.94% 51.19% 55.78% 51.56%
JPM Prime Money Market — IM JIMXX 46637K844 62.70%  60.51%  55.24%  57.82% 58.87%  55.10% 54.88% 54.83% 54.51% 55.94% 51.19% 55.78% 51.56%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Agency VPIXX 4812A2843  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Inst. JTSXX 4812A2835 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Morgan ~ HTSXX 4812A2827  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Capital CJTXX 4812A0375 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Premier ~ VHPXX 4812A2819  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%
JPM 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Market — Reserve ~ RITXX 4812A0383  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%
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NOT FOR RETAIL DISTRIBUTION: This communication has been prepared exclusively for institutional, wholesale, professional clients and qualified investors only, as
defined by local laws and regulations.

Contact Global Liquidity help desk at 1-800-766-7722 for a fund prospectus. Investors should carefully consider the investment objectives and risks, as well as charges
and expenses, of the mutual fund before investing. The prospectus contains this and other information about the mutual fund. Read the prospectus carefully before
investing.

Retail Money Market Funds disclosure

You could lose money by investing in the Fund. Although the Fund seeks to preserve the value of your investment at $1.00 per share, it cannot guarantee it will do so. The Fund may
impose a fee upon the sale of your shares or may temporarily suspend your ability to sell shares if the Fund’s liquidity falls below required minimums because of market conditions or
other factors. An investment in the Fund is not insured or guaranteed by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation or any other government agency. The Fund’s sponsor has no
legal obligation to provide financial support to the Fund, and you should not expect that the sponsor will provide financial support to the Fund at any time.

Prime Money Market Fund disclosure

You could lose money by investing in the Fund. Because the share price of the Fund will fluctuate, when you sell your shares they may be worth more or less than what you originally
paid for them. The Fund may impose a fee upon the sale of your shares or may temporarily suspend your ability to sell shares if the Fund’s liquidity falls below required minimums
because of market conditions or other factors. An investment in the Fund is not insured or guaranteed by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation or any other government agency.
The Fund’s sponsor has no legal obligation to provide financial support to the Fund, and you should not expect that the sponsor will provide financial support to the Fund at any time.

Any gain resulting from the sale or exchange of Fund shares will be taxable as long-term or short-term gain, depending upon how long you have held your shares.

Government Money Market Funds disclosure

You could lose money by investing in the Fund. Although the Fund seeks to preserve the value of your investment at $1.00 per share, it cannot guarantee it will do so. An investment
in the Fund is not insured or guaranteed by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation or any other government agency. The Fund’s sponsor has no legal obligation to provide
financial support to the Fund, and you should not expect that the sponsor will provide financial support to the Fund at any time.

The views contained herein are not to be taken as advice or a recommendation to buy or sell any investment in any jurisdiction, nor is it a commitment from J.P. Morgan Asset
Management or any of its subsidiaries to participate in any of the transactions mentioned herein. Any forecasts, figures, opinions or investment techniques and strategies set out are
for information purposes only, based on certain assumptions and current market conditions and are subject to change without prior notice. All information presented herein is
considered to be accurate at the time of production. This material does not contain sufficient information to support an investment decision and it should not be relied upon by you in
evaluating the merits of investing in any securities or products. In addition, users should make an independent assessment of the legal, regulatory, tax, credit and accounting
implications and determine, together with their own professional advisers, if any investment mentioned herein is believed to be suitable to their personal goals. Investors should
ensure that they obtain all available relevant information before making any investment. It should be noted that investment involves risks, the value of investments and the income
from them may fluctuate in accordance with market conditions and taxation agreements and investors may not get back the full amount invested. Both past performance and yields
are not reliable indicators of current and future results.

J.P. Morgan Asset Management is the brand for the asset management business of JPMorgan Chase & Co. and its affiliates worldwide.

To the extent permitted by applicable law, we may record telephone calls and monitor electronic communications to comply with our legal and regulatory obligations and internal
policies. Personal data will be collected, stored and processed by J.P. Morgan Asset Management in accordance with our Company’s Privacy Policy. This communication is issued by
JPMorgan Distribution Services Inc. and J.P. Morgan Institutional Investments, Inc., both members of FINRA.; and J.P. Morgan Investment Management Inc.

Copyright 2019 JPMorgan Chase & Co. All rights reserved.
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https://www.jpmorgan.com/global/privacy
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